&

Companies House

HHRRMANE

In accerdance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wale) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

*A7WGAEQ
04/01/2019 #332
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
compary wmber |0 [2 |6 [(e [712 o e pesptor
Company name in full |Ni DD fQO L p €Tl L( T ED bold black capitals,
Administrator's name

Full forename(s) ColL AN
Surmname W O N

Administrator’s address
Building nameinumberl <nA (TH & Wi iAviadon LLF
Strest | 2¢ Mooe A TE
Post town | Lo Do
County/Region l Lor~YPoc
oot ([ 2]&] 16T A4
Country I ] e
n Administrator’s name o
© Other administrat
FU” forenamE(S) F ’ N 6 F‘—_ﬂ— Z Use ::ll? S:;?O'rsl :{?tglrl us ahout
Surname O 'O M\(E,FI/L another administrator.
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number — £ ® QOther administrat
SMITH & L amion el f T s
Street | 2 ' m MC” 4—’(’(’:’ another administrator.
Post town | Leom~mpo
County/Region [ L o= PO
oote—— [€[c 2] €] 161AIT
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

@ Statement of affairs
@ Statement of concurrence

7§

Date of the statement of affairs

Date A Il Tefelly
I Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)
R e Flel &

Sign and date F,ﬁ\ h

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

[ Signature
‘ % M

ol TolcC

04/17 Version 1.0




‘R3I30IR 2016

() tnsent name und address of
registered office of the company

(D) Insent dale

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Windward Prospects Limited 02454830

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales

Court case number
CR-2018-009110

Statement as to the affairs of ()

Windward prospects Limited of Cannon Place, 78 Cannon Street, London, ECAN 6AF

on the (b) 26 Ociober 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at {b) 26 October 2018 the date that

the company entered administration.
Full name _Christopher Peter John Gower
, ‘ ) T ‘

Signed
Dated 13 léec mber 2018

m e e bt



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to floating charge:

None

Uncharged assets:
Investments,
Office equipment
Contingent receivable

Motor Vehicle - subject to finance lease

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Sigunature Date 13 / ) anl v3

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
12,028,100 Unkoown
€00
300
8,330,000
8,330,000
24,758 0
20,383,458 8,330,500




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated tofal assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £| 8330500
£ )
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- 35,237
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 8,295,263
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assefs available for floating charge holders £
£
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £F
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available fo unsecured eredifors L 8,295,263
. £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
folders)
a.Unsecired non-preferential company creditor claims 9,725,868
b.Unsecured nion-preferential former employee & director claims { 3 claims) 2,050,817
c.Unsecured non-preferential consumer claitms ( O claims)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefercatial creditors (3,481,422)
(exclnding any shortfall to fleatiag charge holders) £ T
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (3‘,‘481,42i)
£
Issued and called up capital £ 902,156
{4,383,578)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ’ £

Signature @‘/‘ Date ! 3/ a2 / 1Y

U




5 _ d_._ Ty e llNJwrnU smyendig
- —
| 292195 WRSunueo
-~ sIaUQIuIg
ZZ1 864N 94T Hodn) uﬁwmu?mz . } o
il MILA R B0 'ISN0Y WRyBMID | O¥NH
Lol SIOqUIT T eSS
_ ‘PRRMOH 67521 ‘SEI[I2g $3p 91U g “dnosp 41 0> | Fmoquisx sqo0
0EShe : VS0 61001 AN dTT E0T0M
BOE'S FIOX MIN ‘SeILIDUIY 213 JO SNULAY G7E] amWo1g Teys|O
000°0Z . | Yooppuosd ssuref
o EIENSnY
£PFTT 10007 MSN 49TpAS Yoang yfeatanisesy 157 ‘s oavy|  WOIO8 SOPR
—T 1L VHA GOWSTIAT] o0y Ce[aei _
i 087 ly1eq ssoueng 25n0Y] SUOISIOP[V. 9SMO Wy | - CTBREROI U0
SLeeT ! ordurey yremyg
— T uOT1TNG PO ,
000°TT proy Juaoser) ‘osnoy epwy] 08 wjusdeny
o p pi . . VS0 ‘60861 :
BLE9LLS | avemepq ‘worBupum ‘Tr7 aymg ‘proy ymog gor] o 11 VI021LE
145°¢€8 v . unsny usg
¥
uaAls . Ioypst qep J0 (apoorsod m) R
; ! _ . e 10
¥ Aymoss Jo suep | Aypmoss sjeqy | Aq prsy frmoss Lt 3o sTrejec] | unoury SSRIPPY TO3PSI0 JO STIBN]

SESTUOISTO puy SJUSTUIOS

8 Awedmon oy uy A3

'S3[npayos speredas wo paplaoid oq ISNAT STTEISP J0VSRNP / 30K0[dMWa PR SIGNPaId ISTINSTOo TEY) 230U 958 "Uorssassod

SYOLIATID ANVINOD - d

adoxd tea0 sy 3o woRualel Surmeo SIOYIPaI0 PUD §30TAI3S 10 Spo08 Jo A1ddns syp Jo soueape up pred sjunoure Sunirels
15 ofes [2UORIPUOS 10 SUISES] [3}4EYD ‘eseyomd-ol1Y] 1SPUN SI0}PSI0 [[e ATUUSPT PUE SIONPAID [[¢ PNOUL IS NOK 930N

-



m; d_\m, aeq . SHgRUSIg

SPT6IL ISYDSNE L, UelIg
855°155 samon 1aydoysiryry
150918 A o ‘ T moLIeg pielan)
¥ - (spooysod yam) , Twewe[) 10
1q9p 30 Jumowry $SSIPPY 101IpaIo O JmeN]

SHOLOMIIA ¥ SHAXOTINE —~ SHOLIATAD ANVIIWOD - 19




L

&t m ( \ £ EQ l).)\% ameudig
- ]
-
_,
U3 . ¢
I 10JIpaI0 1qep jo apooisod ) BTl 30
¥ Aymoss jo anpes | Aumess s | Aq PI?Y A3moas AUe 30 s[resee] | Jumoury $8RIpPY 10JpRl0 30 SumeN

SYOLIdEED YHNNSNOD ~ SYO.LIATIO ANVINOD - 79



‘ 0

&1 \ T \ B a1 L).@Q smapuSig

T2L°6663 12866 | STVLOL
hrempag 63g'66cs | 69866 Toypsneg, wepig
Areurpio 888%66€3 |  888'66¢ ‘m?opﬁsaq ‘PIeMOH 6257~ ‘S¥IIIVS $2p N1 6 .%&w A1 0/2 78§ Is2a0] Smoquiaxt] SIH0
drempio V66613 | PRE66T moImeq preLss)
anfeA Py semeys
Pley sa2eyg Jo spee( [euroN, JooN (spoorsod m) Ssaappy 1op[OYRIEYS 0 ameN

SYHATOHHIVHS ANVINOD




R3.27 IR 2016

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Windward Prospects Limited 02454830
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 9110 of 2018

{full name of court]

(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
%0 which statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of'
truth on the statement of affairs
was made

{d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are hot in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Windward Prospects Limited (“the company™)
madeon(t) §3 Ocemlsy 2%

by (¢) Christopher Gower

Statement of Trath

1(d) _ Brian M Tauscher of 40 Oakmont Drive, Concord, New Hampshire
03301, United States of America

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and 1 believe that the facts stated
in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

*concur with tatement of Affairs of the above company, subject ¢

qualifications

(e)

/
/

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affzirs of the company on the date that it entered
administration,

Fulipame _ Brian M Tauscher
Signed "\m T T e

— "

Dated 13 December 2018




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

T o s 0 A =

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

(umgmef'r& i WL UA pr SO

Address

24 nNBELATE

Post tawn

|
|
|

Lo OoJ
Ceunty/Region L___,O N .D D rJ
= Telclp[al [Claly

]

JTeIephoneO‘ZO 9‘?{‘-‘—#66

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

00 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




